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Rear Yard
Setback of

0.94m

06

Rear Yard
Setback of

0.94m

02

Side Yard
Setback of
0.76m

07/

Lot Coverage
of 35.58%

03

Building Height
of 3.81m

08

Soft Landscaping
of 39%

04

Soft Landscaping
of 39%

09

Setback to
Pool Equipment
of 0.32m

05

Lot Coverage
of 40.59%

10

Maximum
Height of 3.50m

Request Approval for 10 Minor Variances




Breakdown

of Variances [01-2021]

REAR YARD | SIDE YARD BUILDING SOFT LOT
SETBACK SETBACK HEIGHT LANDSCAPING | COVERAGE
REQUESTED 0.94m 0.76m 3.81m 39% 40.59%
BY-LAW . .
01.2021 2.40m 2.40m 3.00m 60% 40.00%
DIFFERENCE -1.46m -1.64m +0.81m -21% +0.59%
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Breakdown of Variances [1-88]

REAR YARD LOT SOFT SETBACK TO MAXIMUM
SETBACK COVERAGE LANDSCAPING | POOL EQUIPM. HEIGHT
REQUESTED 0.94m 35.38% 39% 0.32m 3.50m
BY-LAW 1-88 7.50m 35.00% 60% 0.60m 3.00m
DIFFERENCE -6.56m +0.38% -21% -0.28m +0.50m
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LOT 38 \ LOT 39

[
Variances # | -EnERE.
S #1,#6 H g s
] & 6 L _,E_' Z ) Bl | faas 18.00mg| N 18° 28" 10" W L e — ] -1.00m) L
2 N e i
8 ' = RETAINING WALL || |
Rear Yard Setback i £ i
0.76 2 Eqﬁ
.76m X117 (029m)|
*The 0.94m setback is minorly #2 T o ;
- |t kzr] 15x30 7 |es 5|
g%de;g)é 1.46m under By-law Bt [ wewemorossn _F[F} oo
1- 1. o8 e POOL 3 g
2% 252,00 sf, E 450 sf. o EE
IE E E
*Setback does NOT comply o |E s oz
. . = z
W|Th By-lCIW ]'88, bUT ThlS by- ;1:5 5 i ;EEE.EE' 613" [1.87m]
. g - 0.27Tm {57.62sq.m} :
law will no longer be enforced. 5 I o P I
/ % ¥ g Fossm)
. . . 250° [Q76m] |{-081ml JRUP E——zsmp—=
*Maintaining acceptable space g - 200 psin]
. "" S B -
for drainage. i £ £
T :§ e NEW CONCRETE PATIO 2 E
2 | R 689.90sf. -
= 20g Mrn] e (58.47 sq.m) { M]j
- = %10, -
4,% "JI ST CONGPATID LT [ s
| | 2 PROVIDE 4" WEEPING
TILE B/W CONCRETE
! | » PAD AND FENCE FOR
| EXISTING DECK P _ 121 I Gt
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= LOT 38 LOT 39
\ g 0.94m -
g #1,46 | H
g

Variance # 2 _ o pE fm ] [18.00mEN e 2e 0mw v -
_—di SOFT LANDSCAPE REGUIRED I RAMAGE] 3", 2" o
° 31 '
Side Yard Setback e | |
0.76m | =)
*The 0.76m setback is 2 |3 . 4
sufficient space between the R SN - faom
cabana and pool for : 1T 2 PoOL gl 12
. i 450 sf. e g
drainage. i 41.8 sq.m £
2 (0.29m)
] B _ X177 c020m = [T
*These setbacks are common e T;{;\;g:Tﬂ i ' |55 o
X 4 57,62sq,m) 1 5
when cabanas are located at B 758 [ . ey
the back of the rear yard. R = f | I . ' ]
| = | RETAINNG WALL ] y 2.00' [0.61m]
£ £
3 NEW CONCRETE PATIO g §
| 689.90sf. <
| 2o p (58.47 sq.m) e Lt {fror 0m
- r ] o2 — — — — —
ook | st concaTio (5 I casom
| PROVIDE 4" WEEPING
| PAD AND FENGE FOR
EXISTING DECK abE gl kR N L
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Variances #

X
Building Height

*By-law 001-2021 includes
the roof overhang.

*Over by 0.81m which is
minor.

*By-law 1-88 does NOT
include the roof overhang.

*Over by 0.50m which is
minor.
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1'-0" [0.30m]

1'-0" [3.35m]

157

126" [3.81m]




Variances #
4 8 WA 1 Tgu\;':;lin‘f_‘r £
& (0.31m) ":'
<H2.3" 3
Q GMDE‘p;vE?Q$‘$4.Mm ' bz il 1
Soft Landscaping ] s
% -11,37"(-0.29m) (.os4m |
Ea (-0.32m) 3 [-89¢ [2.17m],
*Mostly hard landscaping. g NEW 2T 15x30 T ozl
5 1STOREY [| ~ [| ||~ NEWPROPOSED _ 2| [3%| ¥
*Sufficient room for drainage. fg B POOL 8 E% g g3
i 252.00 sf. 450 sf. e B3l =
*Existing pool. gﬁ (23.41 sq.m) 41.8 sg.m =aF X
Slg (0.29m) §§
*Existing pool equipment pad b AR (0.29m) faaa L7 X “-*;‘,(—MGmL-:-'igé
c . 5 £ : _ (0.31m) . - ,_;]_-}1;1': 28
complies with rear yard setback, ga § ._ St : | "
NOT with side yard setback. s | s | | 2rm) e762sqm) . _ 5
. 1 . . . ™ 12.00" [3.66m] | 7.58' [2.31m] 300" [9.14 : 697 [2.12m] *
*Providing 4 inches of weeping tile Thoe - ' | _ Eizo] | ' 007X 1
B (25 m) et e T e (BB H{0.51m)"
to allow the water to go around ' ' e M
. — | RETAIN|JNG WALL K
the concrete pool equipment pad. E | max, H}lcmo.s —él
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EXISTING DECK

TO REMAIN

* +0,00(0.00m)

Variances #

MARY NATASHA
[0.46m] OUTLINE OF ROOF EAVE OVERHANG N°-30

1.50' [0.46m] OUTLINE OF ROOF EAVE OVERHANG

8.00" [2.44m)
concret pad,

l— 1.28(RPE)

[0.31m]

587

Lot Coverage

TOTAL LOT AREA 810.00 s.q.m (8718.76 s.q.f) 100.00%
EXISTING HOUSE & ROOF AREA EAVE 298,94 s,q.m (3,217.76 s,q.f ) 36.90%

PROPOSED CABANA'S & ROOF EAVE  29.91 s.q.m (321,94 s.q.f ) 3.69% -1—__% 40.59%
[TOTAL LOT COVERAGE(INCL, ROOF EAVE) 328.85 5.q.m (3,539.71 5..1) 40.59%) “ #5

*By-law 001-2021 includes the
roof overhang.

*Under 001-2021, over by

<21 Iv —

N 71° 31" 50" E

o : TOTAL LOT AREA 810.00 s.q.m (8718.76 s.q.f) 100.00% D U c
H H H HOUSE COVERAGE 264.83 s.q.m (2850.71 s.q.f) 32.69% L)
O * 5 9 /0 Wh IC h IS minor. 4 PROPOSED CABANA COVERAGE _ 23.41 s.q.m (252.00 s.q.f) 2.89%
r TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 288.24 s.q.m (3,102,58 s.q.f)  35.58% 35 58%
] § .
° TOTAL LOT AREA 810.00 s.q.m (8718.76 s.q.f) 100.00% ',’
MOSt IOt covera g € comes f rom SUBTRACT 135 s.q.m FROM TOTAL LOT AREA = 675.00 s.q.m i #7

60% OF SOFT LANDSCAPE REQUIRED = 675.00 s.q.m x 60% =405 s.q.m

TOTAL HARD LANDSCAPING = 245,08 s.q.m (61%)
[ | TOTAL SOFT LANDSCAPING ="159.92 s.q.m (S'W,l)j\

the existing building.
*By-law 1-88 does NOT include

45.00m

39.0%

|
i

PROPOSED POOL 41.80 s.q.m (450,00 s.q.f)  5.1%(n/a) #4 & #8
PROPOSED PAVERS 57.52 s.q.m (619.15 5.q.f) 7.10% K,

the I‘OOf overhan g. PROPOSED CONC.PATIO 64,09 s.q.m (689.90 5.q.f) 7.91% 2416 |[1.27m)

PROPOSED STONE RIVER AREA 7.82 s.q.m (84.24 5.qf)  0.96% i R
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL 4,04 s.qm (4358 s.q.0)  0.49%
q 0 PROPOSED CONC.PAD 2.22 5.q.m (24,00 5.q.f ) 0.27%
Under 1-88 , over b)’ 0.58% EXISTING CONC.PATIO 290 s.q.m (31.285.f)  0.35%
. q q EXISTING DECK 32.13 s.q.m (345.92 5.q.1) 3.96%
WhICh IS MInor. DRIVE WAY AREA 93.76 5.q.m (1009.33 s.q.f)  11.57%

- WALK WAY AREA 3.12 s.q.m (33.62 5.q.f ) 0.38%

W]
|
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£3.41 sq.m) ] =« BEF e i Es
[ ( 4-m) . 41.8 sq.m = el
q r I q n ce i E_ B v v @ (;n.is_ml R
255 'E . | paver (g1m) H
S S, | 619.15sf | 613" [1.87m]
Setback to Pool EQ el | F (s o
1o T 1200 758 [23m] | 30.00" [9.14m 697" [2.12m]l '
u ‘.f uUP 1 [X-10.0°] E; g ,}\ (-0.55m)
: [o76m |03, 7 i b3 s 1
*Pool equipment concrete pad built g = 2} 200 [o61m)
at 3 feet. ".; P 5 g
K LA L N 5
- - q e }ﬁ NEW CONCRETE PATIO g g
* Maintains room for drainage. ; N 689.90sf. | & art
. . . : 20y gl :%%:71 (58.47 sq.m) { 2.00' [0.61m] ’
*Under by 0.28m which is minor. i Drainage Path I 3
g 0 EXISTING CONC.PATIO (-0-25m) [ !(-EE&.;)
Pool equipment pad integrated L | 1 {Frovioe & weerme
. . TILE B/W CONCRETE
with cabana and adjacent to pool. | PAD AND FENCE FOR
EXISTING DECK ‘
The 0.32m setback will keep pool TO REMAIN | g:Zm
(-0.30m)

equipment hidden, prevent
narrowing the existing rear yard
walkway, and reduce noise.

MARY NATASHA

Location is at the farthest point
from neighbouring dwellings.

1.50' [0.46m] OUTLINE OF ROOF EAVE OVERHANG
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City Planner Comments

No objection to Variance 2 as the reduction to the interior side yard setback is minor in nature
and will not have adverse impacts on the neighbouring property. The interior side yard setback
of 0.76 m also maintains an appropriate area for access and drainage.

No objection to Variances 3 and 10 as the proposed height for the cabana is consistent with
previous approvals in the neighbourhood and will not pose a significant visual impact to the
adjacent properties.

No objection to Variances 4 and 8 for the proposed reduction in rear yard soft landscaping as
the subject property maintains an appropriate balance of soft landscaping to maintain
drainage on the property.

No objection to Variances 5 and 7 for the increase in lot coverage. The increase in total lot
coverage will not pose a significant visual impact to the adjacent properties and is minor in
nature relative to both Zoning By-law requirements.

No objection to Variance 9 as access to the rear yard will be maintained through the southern
side yard. The Development Engineering Department has also reviewed the proposal and is
satisfied that drainage will be maintained through the introduction of weeping files.

30 MARY NATASHA COURT




Variances Requested:

1. Satisfy the four tests in s. 45 of the Planning Act.

2. Cause NO adverse impact on abutting properties and
neighbourhood in general.

3. Complement current trends in residential developments.

30 MARY NATASHA COURT




